

Where MSMEs Go to Grow



NOTICE OF AWARD

28 July 2023

MS. KRISTINE H. CARBONELL
Relationship Manager
EPLDT, INC.
5TH Floor L.V. Locsin Bldg.
Makati Avenue corner Ayala Avenue
Makati City

Dear Ms. Carbonell:

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal dated July 14, 2023 for the **LEASED LINE FOR CO-LOCATION SITE 200MBPS** in the amount of **PESOS: SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (PHP645,120.00)** is hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing in the space provided below. Kindly email back to us the signed copy.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT C. BASTILLO
President & CEO

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the Representative of the Bidder

Authorized Signature

/jenny/





BID EVALUATION / RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD (For Alternative Mode of Procurement)

I.	PARTICULARS	(For A	liternative Mode of P	rocur	ement)					
1.		I amount in	- C C- I i - C'	200	1					
	Project Name Project Location		for Co-Location Site							
-	End-User Unit			r, 139	Valero St., Salcedo Villa	age, Makati City				
-	Method of Procurement		Technology Group							
-		Small Value	e of Procurement /							
	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Db000 000	00/							
	Deadline for Submission	Php900,000	.00							
	of Quotation	Ind. 14 202	2.10							
	Posted to	July 14, 202			1://	Di /				
				orp we	ebsite [x] Conspic	uous Place				
	Note. For ABC of F30K at	nd below – no postings needed								
II.	DOCUMENTARY REQUIR	FMFNTS (se	o Annov A)							
	[x] Mayor's/Business I		e Annex A)	Г	1 DCAD Ligange (for L	C\				
	[x] PhilGEPS Registra				PCAB License (for Infra)Professional License/Curriculum Vitae					
	[x] Omnibus Sworn St		L	(for	Curriculum vitae					
	For contracts above ABC P500,000.00:				Consulting)					
	[x] Income/Business T				Other					
	[11]			L	1 Other					
Ш.	ABSTRACT OF QUOTATI	ONS/CANVA	SS/PROPOSALS							
	Bidder/s		Date/Time of Rece	ipt	Bid Amount (Php)	Remarks				
1	ePLDT		July 14, 2023		645,120.00	Passed				
III. Bid Evaluation										
111.	TWG Evaluation Report		(Dla acc	A	- 66 A 99) D . T .	44 4000				
	1 WG Evaluation Report	•	(Pls. see	Anne	X 'A') Date: Jul	y 21, 2023				
IV. Recommendation / Resolution										
[x] Recommend to Award Contract BAC Resolution No. 23-07-050 (S.2023) Date: July 24, 2023										
	[] Lowest Calculate									
	[x] Single Calculate		Responsive Bid							
Contract Price Award (In words) SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY Contract Price (In Figures)										
		OUSAND ON	ND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY		DHD(45 120 00					
PESOS PHP645,120.00 [Declaration of Failure under Section 35 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184										
[] All prospective bidders are declared ineligible (Sec. 35.1 (b)										
All bids failed to comply with the bid requirement or fail post qualification (Sec. 35.1 (c)										
Resol	ved by:		-			(0)				
	\wedge	· BIDS A	AND AWARDS COM	МІТТ	ГЕЕ					
	DALLAN DI									
	ROWENA G. BETIA ATTY. CANDICE A. CABRIDO REBECCA D. ANCANAN									
	Chairperson		Vice-Chairpers		DO REBECCA D. A Member	NCANAN				
Action Taken										
HEAD OF THE PROCURING ENTITY										
	[] APPROVE		OT CARES	-//11	[] DISAPPRO	OVED				
		_	on open							
		/Re	OBERT C. BASTILL	O						
	President and CEO									



SMALL BUSINESS CORPORATION BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

EVALUATION REPORT

Date

: July 18, 2023

Item/Project Name

: LEASED LINE FOR CO-LOCATION SITE 200Mbps

End-user Unit

: Information Technology Group

Approved Budget for the Contract

: Php900,000.00

Supplier/Contractor	ePLDT	Globe Philippines	Converge ICT Solutions, Inc.
Minimum Specification:		-	-
Leased Line for Co-Location Site - 200Mbps - Fiber Optic Cable - Dedicated or Leased Line - Inclusive of routers - Monthly billing	COMPLIED	Did not submit proposal	Did not submit proposal
Ouoted Amount (Phn)	64E 120 00		
Quoted Amount (Php)	645,120.00	-	-
Rank	1		

Recommendation

There is only one responsive bidder who submitted a proposal/RFQ which also complied to the approved TOR. The approved TOR was published in the PHILGEPS on July 11 - 14, 2023 with solicitation number 23-SBC-037 and three (3) bidders signified intention. However, only one (1) bidder submitted their proposal/RFQ before the deadline. Upon checking the existing market rate for this type of project, the quoted price was found to be reasonable and acceptable. The TWG recommends the awarding of the leased line subscription for Co-Location Site 200Mbps to ePLDT being the lone bidder.

TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP

MICHAEL M. MEDINA

Member

CYRIL FAITH CASTUERAS

Member

_ 0...

GRACE FATE R. DALISAY Member